RECEIVED

MAY 24 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

1. Name of Registrant:	Oceanside Water I	District
Mailing Address:	P. O. Box 116	
Oceanside, OR. 971	34	_Telephone No: <u>503-842-6462</u>
2. Source of water:	Coleman Creek	
Tributary to:	Meares Lake	
3. Purpose(s) for which wa	iter is used:Dome	estic
· ·		tric power, Industrial, Etc.)
If irrigation, total number	er of acres irrigated:	None
4. Priority Date		
a) Date of first use:		0/10/07
b) Date water use deve		5 1 701 1 7 7 7
c) Name of party who	initiated developme	ent: Potter/Chapin Realty Co.
		. 💮 🖘
5. Amount of water clair	ned:1	, ir CFS or GPM
	(Water put to benefic	ial usel milim
		2/2/09- 1000 cubic ft. per minute
6. Location of place of us		- 10 - 100
Sections, Te	ownship 10 N/S	, Range <u>18</u> E/W.
	1. 1.	D 7747
	•	, Range E/W.
(Attach a	dditional pages if neces	sary)
1		40 / 04
7. Usual period of use:		
n	nonth day	month day

8. Remarks: O.W.D. has Water Right on Coleman Creek at present time for 1,000 CFS. Pennit #43812, Application #57510. This water was previously the only supply for the community of Cape Meares, which has subsequently merged with Oceanside Water District (O.W.D.). Currently 600 May 4 forest management resident and according used for Cape Meares. 9. Total fees submitted with claim: \$300,00 Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant. STATE OF OREGON): S8 County ofTillamook) I,Mark Merry, having been duly sworn, depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein are true and correct. Additional Signature of Claimant Signed and attested before me this18thday ofMay, 19_93 OFFICIAL SEAL		
I, Mark Merry	1,000 CFS. Pethe only supplemerged with October A forest of Cape Means 9. Total fees subr	ermit #43812, Application #57510. This water was previously ly for the community of Cape Meares, which has subsequently ceanside Water District (0.W.D.). Currently being used management resident and secondary use for communies. mitted with claim: \$300.00
I, Mark Merry	STATE OF ORE	GON)
I,Mark Merry, having been duly sworn, depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein are true and correct.		·
depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein are true and correct. May	County of	Tillamook)
Name: Allan E. Duncan CWRE#: 161 Address: 4206 Cypress Street, Tillamook, OR. 97141	depose and say water right descript to the best of my are true and correspond and attest of the best of my commission of the best of my commission of the best of	that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface cribed herein, have read the contents of this claim and y knowledge all of the matters stated herein rect. May
Address: 4206 Cypress Street, Tillamook, OR. 97141		Certified Water Right Examiner
Address: 4206 Cypress Street, Tillamook, OR. 97141		Name: Allan E. Duncan CWRE#: 161
Telephone		
		zoropriorie: